; 50A
ELECT. MASTER S. #45 - YEL 18GA. - .CONSTANT 12V FROM LWR. FRT. COMP. PANEL sen !
(3 66A, - ™~ . , 66,
oA \e ﬂ 66A. ; — (Do
t
6GA E6A. BRK2 i
SO BRK4 ; BAK3
66A. afﬂgﬁc o 186A 1ecA i
BRKI LBJ i
soL2 SOL1 S
—q- O- : .
D1 [
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG POS 8 1 YEL o4 l N
& Az "L N
02 s - ) P
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG POS 3 e =
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG POS 7 B4 — #31 - YEL - LIVINGRM. FLUO. LGTS., UPPER
03 : #26 - YEL~ DINETT LWR. FLUO/DIN. (4) LGT.
) P ‘ CEILING FIXTURE; L-DINETTE
; #34 ~ YEL/BLK - COPILOT FLUO. LGT.
' CiA BLK
- c " #9 - GRY - PORCH LGT.
!
@] 23 Sx1e (@ #28 - BLU - READING LGTS, DINETTE & RH
! sk3g [ K17 165 | LIVINGAM; 4-LGT CEILING FIXTURE
N lg’?a/g [ q 1SAH V/STH LGTS.
: ®| &% BB #18-GRN/WHT~CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
|
K90 sk18 [@
; @ 1574 — k] :@j
@ SK41 ’_— SKko @
! sAM | ] 1
ﬁ sk42 [~ skst [
= =
' % S || &R _% #32 -~ ORG/BLK COMP DOOR LOCK/UNLOCK SW
- 1 5.
WHT - CHASSIS GROUND ' —® a1 ] sK53 %
L K3 K4 18| En] a8 foeA #54 FREEZER
: I ! HASTERED CIACUIT
1 .
“—— #32 ~ YEL - LIVINGRM. FLUO. LGTS., LOWER
B : L §I5 - RED - DINETTE TABLE MOTOR
758 BELRY v
— #28 - YEL - BATHAM. FLUO. LGTS. RH
- #18 -~ RED - CO-PILOT SEAT CONTROLS
v
m #12 - GAN - OUTSIDE ELEC GRILLE RELAY
€R Pk ~ #44 - GAN — ENT. DOOR LOCK PWR.
@ SK@al SK19 @ ;
—— 15A/H f: 158/M FD 1
c@j 155';% —] %fy % ’ J !
@J ska3 sk12 [ ;
pod | 1\ 38A/H i
D K #6 - YEL ~ DOOR LOCK MODULE POWER
707 W = - - #2 - YEL ~ DOOR MODULE POWER
g ik — (— P 5[3;;% i
®) il | | 18 D) ,
®| e SKIS [ - # f‘f'lPUR ~ BUZZER SLOW
= 15R/M — F-2A 8 : i
el /e || | Kie 8 = # 5 PUR - BUZZER FAST
®| B Faalc) o 2 .
—_— —]
) slpg%s SK18 [3) C
MASTERED ELECTRIC ;
cincuit MASTER i
| BUZZ ;‘
NOTE: SEE P/N 6088652 SIZE a
"B, SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR PARTS - |
USAGE. K8 - ; ;
. @] sk sx28 (@ o
— _— v
Q| skze | 25 9| #9 RED -TV ANTENNA ROTOR
o i
O < | ER3R #23 BLK -DOUOR CHIME
66GA. N -
#26 - GAN - LIVINGAM/KIT. T-STAT; (LA L) - ! TERMINAL # . LAGEL - DESCRIPTION
IS Ll S | e
_BI5 GAN N - LU - o .
#26 - ORN\BRN - KIT. KOOL-0-MATIC FAN ® =1 ||| gAP) > >l — T“’ ANTENNA UP/DOWN 4| #25 ORG/BLK - T%0 BUANER COOK TGP
) sk24 $K33 ® Y
— - ! 6 2L BLU/BLE = KT, SIOVE LG
E K75 [ B w31 % i 4 35 YEL - KITZDINETTE UPPER FLUD. LGTS,
— [ D -AIR HOAN SOLENOID 28 RED - MICROPHOR TOILET
#46 - YEL - 10GA. - TO SKI-9 BUS REAR LD. CTA. sk26 E sk35 #03 RE g ~
@ » SIEC?’G @ ! 1g ¥44 YEL - LWR. FRT. COMPT, PANEL FUSE BLK,
P35-88 '~ #88 GAN @ %’gﬁ Cj ' 11 6 _BLK - CLOCK + l
CO-PILOT PNL IGN s pm—— . 21423 GAY = Fil LANDING LGL. SV, .
K10 D clReur ' 13 1l GAN = SPOT LGT_SW_I6N, SPOT SPEED CNTAL N
. 15 6 _GAN - TRIP ODOMETER, TV ANTENNA LGT
: () #18 BLU/BLK —~ ELECTRIC HERT ENABLE
t , d
> 7O TELEVISION ‘ 18 #31 PUR ~ LPG LEAK DETECTOR
OHITIN INTERRUPT ‘ 9 #44 BLU - RH_DIRECTIONAL LGTS.
29 #43_RED -~ [H DIRECTIONAL [.GIS.
. 21 39 BILU/BLK -~ SYSTEMS MONITOR PANEL
. 22 38 OAN/BLK - IGN 12Y FROM LWR FRT COMP PNL
f 23 34_PINK - REAR DIA LIGHT (P¥A)
| 24 14 BLUE ~ RH _TUAN_SIGNAL
P 25 #13 ARED - LH _TURN SIGNAL
P! 26 #/8 RED - ELEC COMPRSS THERMOMETER
! 27 96 BLK - R GGAGE COMPT LOCK SOLENQIDS (UNLOCK)
;! 28 968 YEL - RH BAGGAGE COMPT LOCK SOLENOIDS (LOCK)
Pl Z29 97 YEL - tH BAGGAGE CO;‘\};;r LOCK SOLENQIDS (UNLOCK)
- 34 #39 YEL - LH BAGGAGE COMPT LOCK SOLENCIDS (L.OCK)
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG' ”JOS 1 31 #2 GAN ~ TO LWR DASH LOCK SWITCH
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG [,305 4 32 #4 BLU/BLK - TO L¥R DASH UNLOCK SWITCH
KEYLESS MOD-GRY PLUG POS 9
i
MATERIAL:
FLAT SIZE:
FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
RAW O PAINT IZI{ LET REVISIONS OR. |APP.| CK. | ECN | DATE
i ECN B] Bird W lod SCALE
PLATING]! D000 ue oir gnoer1ooge I
W o8 M v % WA g % o ox o= = = M L= X PRIME ] OTHER O C FORT_VALLEY, GEORGI, U.S.A.
3 84 Y ¥ s 8 &Y OE T8 03 &% 8 4 4% 3B EBESS SR DR !
3 A | @ @ | o - @ c n l&l Q 8:“ & o CQ 0\3 a. & | 1 o 1 g 5 é % E)' : DIAGRAM ASSY, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL, OVERHEAD FRONT
L N g o8 © 5 & S S @ 3 2 ¢ o 02 @ 0o Wy S Z TOLERANCES ON ALL DIMENSIONS IS PLUS [
> > M T a0 > N > ™ -l Q ¥ + & s O AN © N o O © O P
N O @ © N ¥ 0 @ - ¥ @ o o N D N OR MINUS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .
0 % o . o ¥ © o 9 S o> o D TR ,::I 0 1998 WL WR
o ORG. 11/26/87 BY T. HIMES
INACTIVATES NOs 6@88652 OR. 11/26/97 BY T. HIMES SIZE PHGE/ 1 OF 2
APP. Y / I 98W40HI.C
REPLACED BY NN b .
re P _ CK. By _




o
j /
MM ;‘g;
@ X ]
] ™M N [6:] N ™ L\ ‘&'(‘\:iﬂ >d - (IV |
L] I N = ol & ) RN a : i) &
| \ 1 ® 3 ® old|ele a o 1y
a u d o 4 e R ALY iy
*
TO CONSTANT 12V &
SIDE OF MASTEA
SWITCH
1
TO 185 BREAKER :
IN LH FRT, L {
OUTSIDE CMPT. 5
—oWvo— |
l j | %
B, S w8 . o POl
5| 8 75A i
e aécay| Bl :
i
K3 K12 |
9 . .
| ] ?
| ] ,,
.
oL o] | h U 2 . g 53
i3 _ = :
D13, . ] ”l :
S o
1 J, ’
P4-16 {
o P1-23
-~
,, Po-14
< P1-10 p :
<. P9-23 ;
<S—rpifi ‘
b Uz 2 J
— P4-12 !
<5313 '
S o——— = PRESSURE SW.
Py-17 ELEC MASTER_ S¥
P4-18 € YEL 1aGA
(73 ¥ & \
— "3’
w | j A 18 g ':‘:’;
[ 24
«_Pl9-8 = &4 ™ i’m eV e i P81
0 = = 160 gl = '
, , LO wASH
o8] h 57 ¢ = L] = o N R ; - Pt
m — "ot m’ ‘ﬂ.’y | ~rt E ‘ﬁ — g .
X palll = R S ol =3, ez [~ 2o , vASHER-LOV T I P95~
"L i % - =y =3 F:i &= ! ' FLUD HOOWE | Typ, — P9-6 ~,
] ot — = E, g g — L " By :
i —— =, o = P
5 —] iy | I
BHITION FLTER NOW MSTER MASTER MNSTER ELECTRONKC M TER FLTEN WETENED !
| : -
' g ~
v PRS2
e e
1 - n o I S N e T 2 T = RO e et NS
-~ - . - L - -~ - - - [ : . e SRR I, S ccarme - .
B
p19-7 ;
~ .
P1g-9
S—rigcin
S_pig-ll
T
ple-22
: pig-24
i
ORG/BLK 18 po-12
P18-6
K18 K4
5 ] GAN 25 5
P9-13
. A XX
mn i
_P6-13 = ™ Fim .
mo— — 1
hriid l
i! W [ =]
i P10-18 mobey o] e
e st I S8
10 125 FlL’ng = | X -BELAY CIRCUITS
P26-2 #11 BLK 18 = = KI = AH W/S WIPERA LO
=5 g= R
< Ple-17_ = - Ke 2 BRivia/ros LaTs.
et e K7 ~ CLEARANCE LGT ENABLE
K7A - CLEARANCE LGT
K8 - HEAOLGT. ALEAT
KS — AUX BATT. SOLNOID
K1@ - ENT. DOOR LOCK
Kil - ENT. OOOR LOCK
Ki4 - ENT. STEP SYSTEM
KI5 - ENT. STEP SYSTEN
, KIBA — ENT. STEP SYSTEM
: | S e,
P9-24 _ ; ‘ : KIS ~ ENg BAK STOPLGTS
S Fio-z8 : K28 - TRAN OVEA TEHP LGT
SPle=E] , K21 - ENT, DOOR TOP LOCK
K22 - ENG BRK
K228 - ENG BAK
K22C - ENG BAK ENABLE
K23 - REVERSE
K24 — NEUTRAL SAFETY
K25 HORN
K26 - DIACTIONAL CTAL
K27 — DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
. K28 - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
K29 - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
K3@ - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
K31 - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
i K32 - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
! K33 - DIRECTIONAL CTAL.
i K31 - HEAD LGT. HI BEAM
! K35 - HERD LOT. LO BEAN
| o e,
TERMINAL STAIP CIRCUITS , K36 - S8 Gokp Tie DELAY
FUSE/BREAKER CIACUITS - K3S — CHASSIS R/C ENG. FAN ENABLE
- HIGH IDLE/PAAKING BRAKE PRESS. SW. BRK4 - HERDLIGHTS |~ SIeNAL GROUND , =~ .
- , SK37 ~ SPAAE SKS5 — PARKING LGT. Sket - Hi K5 - ECU BELAYS K11 ~ PARK LIGHTS RELAY
SKI - LEVEL WARNING: IGN RELAY OH FAT $Ki9 - gESARCQ,'fEJ el §K38 - AADIO HEMOAY §KBE - STOP'LGTS. COpLANT LEVEL MOBULE BRKkE - Er'bEl B sonvine LoTs 2 - fgs ACTIVE S16 K32 - pux gar ﬂason"eonrnor_ LeT
skz2 - AH ¥/5 WIPER : ELEC, SEAT LH  enT K5 - Enne SKEB ~ HAZAAD LGTS SK68 ~ DDEC ECU P¥A. 4 - SPARE ‘ K11 = ComiLors WiNOoR HE
SK3 - LH W8 WIPER sK21 - COPILO 331 - ik HEAR BIFECTIoNAL LGTS. ATEC ECU PKA. 5 - STOP LGTS. K18 Z Bdre wiNgow HedT
ke © SA RSt ol AmeATvE K22 - bhoH (o o SK12 - SPARE SKE9 - FLASHER AL LoTs. SKE - BOSK. Dur HELAY § I Eainiate OTES: . K18 - HIAROR HEAT
RS R o K33 = leéssfwe ‘g VENTS K11 © g?gnus ENHBLE RELAY sK6@ - %@scnorég Lot SK67 - UPR. DASH IGNITION 8 - A DIRECTIONAL LGTS. !‘,’, R RPN NG 6082000 Lon WIRE LISy OE ' K47 = HIRROR/YINDOW TIME DELAY
K R bR Top Lock " WL - 54 HinAoR AEmoTE CTAL. K15 - CALLULAR BHoN Sket - AUTO GEN STAAT Low. 0 BuzZER S L DT o T L 6Ts ) SEE DRRKING 6088696 SIZE "C', SHEET 2 OF 2
- MENT LO KS - )
9  RUx BATTERY Efen HTLSE SK26 - QUK MIN COMPAESSOR RELAY §K12 = shane & K63~ T ysTen T skea - AOGRE ‘RlER 1f - G G, ORECTIONL, LOTS. ETN Bl Bird “derlod STALE
SK1e - ELEC MASTER SW (FILTEREM gk27 - DRIVING/FOG LGTS: K15 - LB hapio SKE9 — LEVELING JACK IGN/STEP IGN TRIGGER 13 - HI BEAM HEADLIGHTS 2227 | ue = il D ey GCE)Of';)G’H ooge l LR
T g K28 T Bowen AP, AL sKso - nust SK70 - LWn. DASH IGNITION s Us.
- - SK51 ~ WPEB CDLUMN PYA.
SKI3 - CELLULAR PHONE MEMORY K30 - PRAK/TAIL ] oKeL - nggg VCRSSETTE gk cgggﬁrgg&é%gmm{gfwm 5W. DIAGRAM, WIRING, LLOAD CENTER
- SK32 - SUSP. DUMP_AIA VALVEI SK53 - BEDRQO ~ ALZZE .
é’é}é - éﬁgﬁé TAG AXLE DUMP RIR VALVE SK61 - SPARE ° ¢ LOWER FRONT
SKI7 - SPARE $k33 - GENERATOR ACTUATOR ‘
SKI8 - SPARE %32 Z Bl eRY boon Lock LeT e
SK36 - AU / s
12V FILTER COIL - DA.  6/28/97 By T.HIMES SIZE PREE T OF J
SK36 - PILOT'S WINDOW HEAT _ APP. 672687 87 T.HIMES E W 4}, FR T/ ( '
LET REVISIONS DR. |APP.| CK. | ECN | DATE |ck. BY =
N ]
i .
|
N



3

1938 17.11.4

1y,

JANURRY

1

FREAME

aklawler

S~ - ~" ~—

N N — N’
C -
19951 /4  EDIAGRAM, FRAME COMPONENTS Ul & U2 FT WHRE11886T$00MCKY _
/"1 '1 4 :’l ,’] ) - A i
417 WARE 435" WARE
KEY PART-NO  ==rmmmmmm o me oo DEGCRPT JONe = m e oo QT KEY PART-NO oo E SR BT 1 mm e T
| 0800730 PLATE, CHASSIS SERVICE NUMBER NI 0730 PLATE is n NI
2 0961664 GUSSET, FRONT SUSP, REAR C/MBR, LH 3 }) ggg;g54 mLécr:Ta;—’grS\E‘r c?ggvéggowggo I 2
2 (791708 CHANNEL ASSY. GENERAT(R SIPT in 12 FRM L Bo i L ot e L I L ey TN A B e e
VPN A A A A A AN O AT LA : 791706 CHANNEL ASSY, G \TOR SUPT, 1012 FRM WLPP i
4 1039395 FLATE, CERTIF, W/ INTERMEDIATE AXLE NI 1 1039335 FLATE CERTIE. L INTEMED TATE AXLE. NI
5 1045087 PLATE, AXLE RECORD, TAG AXLE WLPP NI 5 (045087 PLATE AXLE RECORD. TAG AXLE PP NI
& 114925f CORNSSMEMBER RV AXILE o ISR FRT 0 1./8 FRM LD H L gy SO A e e O e 4 s v iR .
§ 1749251 CROSSMEMBER, DRV AXLE SUSP, FRT, 10 1/8 FRM WP : 6 1149251 CROSSMEMBER, DRV AXLE GUSP, FRT, [0 176 FRM P ;
7 1278506 BRACKET ASSY, GEN SUPT 370683903  WLAP ] Z } ;18?0; BT ”ﬁiv ”SEN et Shaeavons TLep i
8 1158906 GUSSET, DRV AXLE SUSP, FRT C/MBR,RH, 10 1/8, WP f 8 1158906 GUSSET, DRV AXLE SLIGP. FRT C/MBR. RHL 10 1/8. WP ’
9 5152914 GUSSE;. DF?VQAXLEPS%EI;, FRTF;g/I;?R, LH, 10 178, WP ! g 1188914 GUSSET. DRV AXLE SLEP FRT CAER [H 10 178 P i
{0 1158355 SPACER, REAR SUSP FRT C/MER, RIDWL. 5716 T 2 'G 1158955 SPACER REAR SLER FRT CAMER RIDW 5ri6 T -
i1 1159797 SPACER, TAG AXLE SUSP, FRONT CROSSMEMIER, 5716 4 1] 1125737 Zoacen T il o b CAORL RO, 5418 T - p
12 1160548 GUSSET. DRV AXLE SUSP, REAR C/MBR, 10 1/8, WLPP 2 12 1160548 GUSSET, DRV AXLE SUSP, REAR C/MER, 10 1/8, WLPP 2 =~ 5
15 1226588 SPACER. REAR SUSP, REAR C/MBR RIDWL. 10 1/8 FR z 13 1226565 SPACER. REAR SUSP, REAR C/MBR, RIDWL. 10 1/8 FR E T f
)14 72_781'_){? :j GLISS[FE:‘_F@LE‘[.\I.T SEB‘:, I’?EAF? Cf:fVEQ, LH, h"/’ﬁf!’:fi.‘l_ WIL"_::'F _" ,4} 2;‘/:’ rj‘:-7 C'j‘ lj‘ :“‘r" [:E JT S ﬁ[:}' f‘?:q;? ~ P “7; L’-J‘“t I l‘L:\IIDHL {"f,z-\.lf:":. i e . J
15 1278035 CRUSSMEMBER, FRONT SUSP, REAR WLWE ! 15 1278035 E{R%F%EM%, FRONT SUSP REAR / LB ! AN g
16 1278043 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT, SUBFRAME, AR, 10 1/8 WLPP ! {6 1278043 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT, SLEFRAME, RR, 10 1/8  LLFP 1 ST, oS
17 1957331 CROSSMEMBER ASSY. MTG, DD SERIES 60 W4RE 1 17 1957331 CROSSMEMBER ASSY. MTG. D SERIES 60 D~ s e ?:‘ K‘\"ﬁ
18 12886673 CROSSMEMBER, REAR, SUBFRAME, 10. 12 FRAME WLWB 1 18 1286673 CROSSMEMBER REAF\-” SUI'_BIL_RAPE 10. 12 FRAME WLWB i
19 1331297 CROSEW’EMBER:_GENERATOR SUFPPORT WLPP 1 19 1331297 CROSS"’EM%: GEI\E;?ATG? SLP;:)ORT W_PP 1 o ///\\\ 45
20 1023743 A e PRRCKET 95T BN L ol . i 20 1029743 ANGLE, BRACKET ASSY,GEN SUPPORT 2 ~ O i
I QU /Ug Sioon T AooT. PR o, FRT O, RH WL WO 21 1503705 GUSSET ASSY. FRT SUSP, FRT C/M, RH WL B ] 2 RS 43
22 1503713 GUSSET ASSY, FRT SUSP, FRT C/M, LH WL WE ! 22 1503713 GUSSET ASSY,FRT SUSP,FRT C/M.LH WLWB ! //1/ 40 L . §\\ ] J\\
23 1636350 PIN.FLG HEAD, HUCKSPIN, . 50X2. 60, HSP8 100 23 1636950 PIN, FLG HEAD, HUCKSPIN, . 50X2. 60. H5P8 100 T B NN Sy
24 1635968 COLLAR, RUCKSPIN, . 50, HSCH-R16 100 54 |B26968 COLLAR, HUCKSE N &0 HSCH-D16 100 e 5 | S TN .
25 1866896 BRACKET, ATCH, SUB-FRAME, UPPER TO LOWER  WLWG SE 1BEEBOR T ATOH SUBLFRAME LPRER TO LOWER  WLWE ; . ~
5 , . , 25 1866896 BRACKET, ATCH, SUB-FRAME, UPFER TO LOWER  WLWB 2 // /
26 1904135 CROSSMEMBER ASGY, DRIVE AXLE, 10. 12 FRM WLKB ! 26 1904135 CROSSMEMBER ASSY, DRIVE AXLE, 10. 12 FRM WLWB [ . _ 0\ )
7 1914811 CROSSMEMBER, TAG AXLE, FRONT WLIE ! 27 1914511 CROSSMEMEER, TAG AXLE, FRONT L E ! e L~ y
€8 1920230 BRACKET ASSY, MTG. SUB-FRM, AR, LR, LH 40FTWLLG ! 28 1881051 BRACKET ASSY. MTG, SUB-FRM. RR, LIWR, RH 42F Th_ 1B f < MERNY
29 1920248 BRACKET ASSY, MTG, SUB-FRM, RR, LR, RH 4GF TWLWS i 29 1866805 BRACKET ASSY, MTG. SUB-FFRM, RR. LWR, LH 42FTWLWB 1 //< / “;'
30 1322798 GUSSET, TAG AXLE SUSP, FRONT C/MBR 40 FT WLLB 2 30 1160043 GUSSET, TAG AXLE SUSP, FRONT C/MBR 42 FT WLWB 2 g e oy L
32 102502 e e T 2B ge gy 10T HARE ! 3] 1959527 FRAME RAIL SET, 259 LB 42 FT VARE r ot SNy | ,/
32 19 SOMEMBER, 5. 00 X 6.25 X 35. C 3 32 1328068 CROSSMEMBER, 3.00 X 6.25 X 35.44 RC 3 e (g /
33 1928076 CROSSMEMBER. 3. 00 X 9.00 X 35.44 RC 6 33 1928076 CROSSMEMBER, 3,00 X 9.00 X 35. 44 RC 6 // % ) bR
34 1928084 CROSSMEMBER ASSEMBLY, 8.56 X 15.00 X 35. 38RC 2 324 1928084 CROSSMEMEER AGSEMEL Y. 8 55 X 165.00 X 25 388C 2 o P i = 7 /,-" i “‘-L_.\p\
35 1932821 QUTRIGGER, FRONT STRUCTURE, RIGHT HAND  RODA ! 2= 1535821 CUTRIGOER. FRONG Srrutsime RiteT wanD . Pooa ] g ,,,,s-w Ry - ) O
36 1932639 GUTRIGGER, FRONT STRUCTURE,LEFT HAND  RCDA ] 35 1032839 OUTRIGGER, FROINT STRETURE. LERT HAND. DA i o e . \\:/ / e ST
37 1943752 CHANNEL, SIDE, C/MBR, FRT ENG MTG  RCDA 2 37 1943752 CHANNEL, SIDE, C/MBR, FRT ENG MTG RCDA 2 e e ST - —
e S ET R o sy 33 1597315 SUBFRANE 1. REAR | OUER » Sz T
27 1546515 SUBFRAME S 1, HEAR, e | 33 1957323 SUBFRAME SET, REAR, UPPER 42 FT WaRE ! e \i/
40 1948819 ANGLE, REINFORCEMENT, TOW EYE RCDA 2 40 19488?9 ANGLE, RE INFORCEMENT, TOW EYE RCDA 2 /// \ 22 // '//
41 1867393 BRACE ASSY, TRAILER HITCH ~ WLB 2 41 1867399 BRACE ASSY. TRAILER HITCH WK 2 T - Ca S -
2 1676327 (ROSSMEMBER ASSY, FRONT ENGINE MTG 42FT WLWE ! 42 1875327 CROSSMEMEER ASSY, FRONT ENGINE MTG 42FT Wb i SN D -~ -
43 1951417 CROSSMEMBER ASSY, FRONT RCOA i 43 1951417 CROSSMEMBER ASSY. FRONT RCDA ! // / \\\\ \ / /
44 1954551 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT SUSPENSION, FRONT RCDA 1 44 1954551 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT SUSPENSION, FRONT RCDA I - s >N Y
45 1170943 TOW EYE, MODIFIED 2 e 17709235 Tohl BYE meriE e o S {1 P
48 1290006 SUPPORT ASSY, GENERATOR CROSSMEMEER  WLPP f e 1heiide Sy medll [ED 5 e g - ~ R ~ P
U0 SFITORT ASol, LENERATOR LHUGSMEMEER  — WLPP i 46 1230006 SUPFORT ASSY, GENERATOR CROSSMEMEER PE i - 2 ~} -
47 1150887 BRACKET ASSY, C/MBR SUPT, GEN,RH 8V92T WLAP ! 47 1150887 BRACKET ASSY,C/MBR SUPT,GEN,RH ~ 8V92T WLPP ! // /D\\\ . \:@< d
48 19439445 SUBFRAME SET, FRONT RCDA ! 48 1949445 SUBFRAME SET. FRONT FCDA i L - SN I Nk - ~ o~
49 1881127 CROSSMEMBER. TAG AXLE, REAR WL WE ! o -~ s \ - 7 ///]
‘e [
i - L7 FELD PARALLEL WITHIN 002 INCH PER INCH. N
. Ve N
/L§§§?§ E§ / . N
¢ ~ S — S { D < \
” y’j » v - - P // \\\% \“\ P ~ (/ :~ // 0 Ao o \\
p S ol S \,
- s < L att i jo \
. e -7 -"'f/ g \‘:‘ /:; ¢ . ’ ib ;‘j G ¢ e Ot /l < < ] / /"\ \
\ 18 '\‘// . //<% / . :,/ . !l - / e ._N_/ v — ; \\\\
~d ® 7 e, ‘. / c nnoL o Y /// N . 4 \
— .‘f\}“\% P 7 //T . Toe // . j 5. 'uu * gy \,\ o - ( [ \.\
. $§§§ ///// ///é::'g////’ . f - . AN // iK/T \ )
. ) ‘\“\ " e (:\; /'/’\(/ }‘/’.» - ) :‘/7/ : 1 I/ ) \\ [ i ; o r’j‘ }
O s I D\EEI =4
% . NN I's \\ T |
° ~ , e e N 5, [ 1 d i !
N> Lo F 1 SN AN A s \ ,f
. = P A, 1 3 M| ‘
@ : 5 (SEE DETAIL “A") \\ o o \\‘ ‘ /_7\’/ \\ ‘/ MATERIAL :
N P 3 \)/ /
e \ °© o " INSTALL HUCK FASTENERS — | FLAT SizE: er.| s evisions o=
\ (ITEM 23 AND ITEM 24) / oo BLUE BIRD CORPORAT[ON -
i ; IN THESE [LOCATIONS. / 11888y FORT VALLEY GECRGIA, U.5.A. e
i7 FinisH COLOR OR TYPE
\ , rav O pamnr [ UTAGRAM, FRAME_COMPONENTS
\\ K FriME L] ovher [
N, T4 AN 2 TOLERANCE ON ALL DIMENSIONS 1S, PLUS | e
\ D ! H Il /q / of MINUS [ | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. scrﬁrs
SCALE: . 12 / | R 030787 B X |~ | 1 gQgL {7/
\.\ 2 ’// B INACTIVATES s, | 1684354 & 1922780 |r’(PP4 04,0777 5y KY = } I 303001 4
— N’ ~—



48]
Lo

14, 1998

JANUARY

1

FRAME

aklawler

—_ —
1995166AR EDIAGRAM, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, SERIES B0 RCOARY999350000MCKY
’
Q4RE WITH SERIES 60 40" WARE WITH SERIES 60
KEY PART-N0Q ——— e DESCRIPT[ON-~ - m oo meemmeme -Qry- KEY PART-NO -—~=———mmmm e DESCRIPT[ON~ ===~ e mmmmme = -aTyY-
! 1920040 TUSE ASSY,HYD PUMP TO HOSE ASSY 40 FT WLWB ! 11820040 TUBE ASSY, HYD PLMP TO HOSE ASSY 40 FT WLWR !
2 1674217 CLAMP,LOOP, 2. 25 2 2 674217 CLAMP, LOOP, 2. 25 2
3 1990910 HOSE ASSY, WH 06910N-650630A04200 ! 3 1990928 HOSE ASSY, WH 06910N-650690A037G0 1
4 1867621 BRACKET, SUPPORT, TUBE ASSY, HYDRAUL IC WLWB i 4 1867621 BRACKET, SUPPORT, TUBE ASSY, HYDRAULIC LWB !
5 1225598 CLAMP,LOOP, |. 25 8 5 (225598 CLAMP. LOCP, [.25 8
6 1784727 OIL,RANDO HD 32, TEXACO 8.5 GAL(NI) 6 1784727 OIL,RANDO HD 32, TEXACG 8.5 GAL(NI)
7 1904127 MOTOR ASSY, HYDRAULIC, COMPLETE WLWB { 7 1904127 MOTOR ASSY, HYDRAUL IC, COMPLETE WLIWB !
8 0R82795 | OCKWASHER ST RING, 3/8 MED, YELLOW DICH 1 B 08827395 L OCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 378 MED, YELLOW DICH !
3 1078922 WASHER,FLAT.3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH 3 9 1078922 WASHER, FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL. ZN DICH 3
10 2001451 NUT,HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE 3 10 2001451 NUT,HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLLOW DICHROMATE 3
[t 1749613 UNION, MALE 37 DEG JIC, 24 HTX-5 f {1 1749613 UNION, MALE 37 DEG JIC, 24 HTX-S {
12 1759067 KIT, CLAMR, HOSE HYDRAULIC 1. 50 2 12 1758067 KIT, CLAMP, HOSE HYDRALULIC 1.50 Z
13 1748522 CONNECTOR, HOSE, FEMALE, 37 DEG JIC 0688-24-24 2 13 1749522 CONNECTOR, HOSE, FEMALE, 37 DEG JIC 0688-24-24 2
14 1759059 HOSE, HYDRAUL IC, 881-24 g3” 14 1759059 HOSE, HYDRALLIC, 881-24 83"
(5 1743370 FAN ASSY, 32. 00 IN., 9 BLADE 3. 50 PW, SUCKER REF(N] } 15 1743970 FAN ASSY. 32.00 [N..9 BLADE 3.50 PVW.SUCKER REF(N])
16 1313840 INSERT,BARBED, STRAIGHT, .625 HOSE X | 375MP 2 16 1313840 [INSERT, BARBED, STRAIGHT, .625 HOSE X . 375MP 2
17 1025857 CLAMP, HOSE, SIZE 8, L INED 2 17 1025857 CLAMP, HOSE, SIZE 8, LINED Z
18 1900307 NNECTOR, 27 DEG, 5716 TUBE X 378 O-RING i 18 1900307 CONNECTOR, 37 DEG, 5716 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING !
18 1900299 CONNECTOR, 37 OFG, i74 TUBE X 378 G-RING ! 19 1300259 CONNECTOR, 37 OEG, {74 TUBE X 378 CO-RING 1
20 1501097 BRACKET, ATCH, BRAKE LINE TO FRAME TCRE 3 20 1501097 BRACKET, ATCH, BRAKE LINE TO FRAME TCRE 3
21 1890936 HOSE ASSY. WH 43016E-616676A12250 ! 21 1990936 HOSE ASSY, WH 43016E-616676A12250 {
22 1854215 ALATE, MTG, HYD Ol COGLER WL_WR 1 22 1854215 PLATE, MTG, HYD QIL COOLER WLWB 1
23 1764125 HOSE ASSY, POWER STEFRING SUPALY. 525 IN ! 23 1764125 HOSE ASSY, POWER STEFRING SUPPLY, 525 IN !
24 1900257 HOSE ASSY, 174 IN 1D, 37DEG, 7/16-20, FEM SWIV { 24 1900257 HOSE ASSY, 174 IN D, 37DEG, 7/16-20, FEM SWIV i
25 1800265 HOSE ASSY, 174 IN 1D, 370EG, 1/2-20, FEM, SW1V ! 25 1900265 HOSE ASSY. 174 IN 1D, 370EG, 1/2-20, FEM. SWiV !
26 1056076 ADAPTER, 849-FS0-16X16, 37 DEG, STL FLARE 2 26° 1056076 ADAPTER, 849-FS0-16X16, 37 [EG, STL FLARE 2
27 1964584 HOSE ASSY, 10416U-616616A03400 i 27.1964584 HOSE ASSY, 10416U-616616A03400 1
28 17583894 HOSE ASSY,F-421-39-06-12-16-12-27 1 28 1758994 HOSE ASSY.F-421-39-06-12-16~12-27 1
29 0419804 CAPSCREW, HEX HO, 172~-13 X 1,GR8, YEL. ZN DICH b . 250419804 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 172-13 X |, GR8, YEL ZN DICH !
(8) 30 1971381 HOSE ASSY, 10416U-616696A10675 1 W) 30 1971381 HOSE ASSY. 10416U-616696A10675 !
31 1801828 COOLER ASSY, HAYDEN, DUAL FAN, W/CONN { 31 1801828 COOLER ASSY, HAYDEN, DUAL FAN, W/CONN {
32 1889575 VALVE,RPU_SE WIDTH MODULATOR, SUNSTRAND  WLWB 1 22 1889575 VALVE, FULSE WIDTH MODULATOR, SUNSTRAND  WLWB !
33 1774678 SENDER, HYDRAUL IC OfL TEMPERATURE ! 32 1774678 SENDER, HYDRAUL [C OIL TEMPERATURE !
34 13416560 ELBOW, 45 DEG, . 50 O-RINGX3/4-16 MALE FLARE ! 34 1341650 ELBOW, 45 DEG, . 50 O-RINGX3/4-16 MALE FLARE 1
35 1760370 RESERVOIR. 16 QT WITH O-RING BOSSES 1 38 1760370 RESERVOIR, 16 QT WITH O-RING BOSSES [
36 1995182 ADAPTER, 90 ELBOW, 37 DEG FLARE, TF-5515X10X8 ! 3¢ 1995182 ADAPTER, 90 ELBOW, 37 DEG FLARE, TF-5515X10X8 !
37 1759000 ELBOW,. 80 DEG, MALE, 24 O-RING X 24 37 DEG JIC ! 37 1759000 ELBOW, 90 DEG, MALLE, 24 O-RING X 24 37 [DEG JiC i
38 0989145 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 5/16-18 X | , GRS, YELDICH 13 38 0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X | ,GR5, YELDICH 13
39 2027241 ELBOW. STREET, 90 CEGREE, 3400X6Z 1 29 2027241 EL.BOW, STREET, 80 DEGREE, 3400X6Z )
40 1875210 PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING 3/74-186 ! 40 1875210 PLUG, STRAICGHT THREAD 0-RING 3/74-16 !
d1l 1915495 BRACKET, SUPFQORT, HOSE, UFFPER, HYD COOLER WLWB { i 19154585 BRACKET, SUFRRORT, HOSE, UPPER, HYD COOLER WLWB !
42 1313774 HOSE, .625 1D X .906 OD, WH HI0110 460" 42 1313774 HOSE, . 625 ID X .906 0D, WH HI0!110 460"
43 1876366 DECAL, HYDRAUL IC SERVICE INSTRUCTION ! 45 1876366 DECAL, HYDRAULIC SERVICE INSTRUCTION !
44 (875202 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT, 80 DEG WITH 3-8 FPT { 44 1875202 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT, 90 DEG WiTH 378 FFPT t
45 1877901 BRACKET, MTG, HYDRALL [C FAN MOTOR, TOP WLWB i 45 1877901 BRACKET, MTG, HYDRAUL IC FAN MOTOR, TORP WLWB !
46 1932482 BRACKET, MTG, HYDRAUL [C FAN MOTOR, BOTTOM WLWB ! 45 1932482 BRACKET, MTG, HYORAUL IC FAN MOTOR, BOTTOM WLWB !
47 1932508 ANGLE, MTG, HYDRALL IC FAN MOTOR W_WR 2 47 1932508 ANGLE, MTG, HYDRAUL IC FAN MOTOR WLWB 2
48 1832480 ANGLE, SURT, HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR WLWB { 48 1932490 ANGLE, SUPT, RYDRAULIC FAN MOTCOR WLIWEB !
49 1743947 PUMP, HYORAUL [C SUINSTRAND 4203 WLWB 1(NI) 43 17433947 PUMP, HYDRAULIC SUNSTRAND 4203 WLWB TINT)
50 1749589 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD 24-20 F50X ! 52 1749589 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD 24-20 F50X {
51 1042878 ARDAPTER, 848-F50-16Xi6 M 51 1042878 ADARPTER, 848-FS0-16X16 2
52 1874841 PUMP, POWER STEERING, TRW, CAT-3116 AAFE ] 52 1874841 PUMP, POWER STEERING, TRW, CAT-3116 AAFE i
53 1922897 ADAPTER, 90 ELBOW, 37 OEG FLARE, TF-5515X8X12 ! 53 1922897 ADAPTER, 90 ELBOW, 37 DEG FILARE, TF-5515X8X12 1
54 1082337 CAPSCREW.HEX HD, 1/74-20 X 2,GR 5, YEI. ZN DICH 2 E4 1092337 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/74-20 X 2,GR 5, YEL ZN DICH 2
58 (857364 BRACKET,MTG, HYDRALL.IC OlIL COOLER RCDA 1 £5 1957364 BRACKET, MTG, HYORAUL IC OIL COOLER RCDA i
56 1884872 PLATE,MTG, PU_SE WIDTH MODULATOR VALVE WLWB ! £6 1884972 PLATE, MTG, PU_SE WIDTH MODLLATOR VALVE WLWB 1
57 0559195 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X [,GR 8, YEL ZN DICH 9 #7 0558185 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 378-16 X 1.GR 8, YELL ZN DICH 15
56 2001410 NUT HEX HD,5/16-18, YEL ZN DiCH iz £8 2001410 NUT, HEX HD,5/16-18, YEL ZN DICH 12
59 2001188 LOCKWASHER, SPLLIT RING, 5716, MED, YEL. ZN DICH 12 59 2001188 LOCKWASHER, SFLIT RING, 5/16,MED, YEL ZN DICH 12
60 0839027 NUT,HEX HD, 3/8-16.GR G, SM FLG LK, YEL ZNDICH 8 0 0839027 NUT,HEX HD, 3/8-16,GR G,5M FLG LK, YEL. ZNDICH 8
~ 43 61 1895028 BRACKET, MTG, HYD RESVR & FUEL. FLTR Wi_WB ! il 1895028 BRACKET, MTG. HYD RESVR & FLEL FLTR LWEB !
62 0668442 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD, MALE 1 :13'2 0668442 E£LBOY, STRAICGHT THREAD, MALE {
63 1039486 CLAMP,LO0OR, 1.50 2 13 1039486 CLAMP, LOOP, 1. 50 2
?xﬂ_g N A 64 2001121 WASHER, FLAT. 5716 X 374 X 5764, YA -ZN OICH i6 b£ 2001121 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 X 374 X 5/64, YEL ZN DICH 15
vy \@%/ 55 2001212 LOCKWASHER, SFPLIT RING, 172 ,LHT, YEL ZN DICH ! g5 2001212 LOCKWASHER, SPL 1T RING, 172 ,LHT, YEL ZN DICH f
\ 66 2028579 [ OOKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 378 ,MED, ZINC 2 86 2028579 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 3/8 ,MED,ZINC : 2
\\ 67 2001170 [LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 174 ,MED, YEL ZN DICH 2 E;\7 2001170 LOCKWASHER, SPILIT RING, 174 ,MED, YEL ZN DICH 2
\\}\‘5 68 2001337 NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, ZiINC 2 53 2001337 NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, ZINC o 2
A 69 0803213 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8, YEL ZNDICH ! iy 0803213 CAFSCREW, HEX HD, 3/78-16X1 174, GR8, YEL.L ZNDICH {
\ 70 0854851 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/78-16X1 3/4,GR8, YEL ZNDICH ) 70 0804851 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8~16X1 3/4,GR8, YEL. ZNDICH b
: 71 1957372 RLATE, MTG, HYDRAUL IC QOIL COOLER RCDA 1 71 1987372 PLATE, MTG, HYDRALL IC OIL COOLER RCDA !
72 1969518 BRACKET, RESERVOIR BRACE, YD RCDA H 77 18689518 BRACKET, RESERVOIR BRACE, HYD RCDA !
T 1759042 CLAMP, TUBE, HYDRAULIC 1.00 OD 3
74 1881077 TUBE ASSY,HYD COOLER TO HYD RESERVOIR WLWB !
irn 1780366 CONNECTOR, 16HTX-S 1
[} / /
~ | 472" WARE WITH SERIES 60
l e e i o e ) -
\ ¥ KEY PART-NQ —=————mmmmmmmmmmm e DESCRIPT [ON=~ =~ ——m e mmeem SQTY- TR R e e )
NN 1 18778393 TUGBE ASSY, HYDRAUILLIC PUME TG HOSE ASSY  Wike i 3
\ WV 2 1674217 CLAMP, LOOP, 2. 25 2 ]
3 1990928 HOSE ASSY, WH 069 0N-650690A03700 f f
\\\ 4 1867621 BRACKET, SUPPORT, TUBE ASSY.HYDRAULIC WLWE 1
° 5 1225598 CLAMP,LOOP, 1.25 8
17 6 1784727 OIL, RANDO HD 32, TEXACO 8.5 GAL(NI)
7 1804127 MOTOR ASSY, HYDRALLIC, COMPLETE WLWB 1
o ! 8 08827395 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 378 .MED, YELLCOW DicCH 1
9 10788922 WASHER, FLAT, 3/78 X 7/8 X 5/64, YEL. ZN DICH 3
10 2001451 NUT,HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELL.OW DICHROMATE 3
11 1749613 UNION, MALE 37 DEG JiC, 24 HIX-S H
12 1758067 KIT, CLAMP, HOSE HYDRAULIC 1.50 2
13 1749522 CONNECTOR, HOSE, FEMALE, 37 DEG JIC 0688-24-24 2
14 1759059 HOSE, HYDRAUL IC, 881-24 83"
15 1743970 FAM ASSY, 32.00 IN., 9 BLADE 250 PW, SUCKER REF(N])
16 1313840 INSERT, BARBED, STRAIGHT, .625 HOSE X . 375MP 2
17 1025857 CLAMP, HOSE, SIZE 8, LINED 2
18 1900307 CONNECTOR, 37 DEG, 5716 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING f
19 1800299 CONNECTOR, 37 DEG, 1/74 TUBE X 378 O-RING !
20 1501097 BRACKET, ATCH, BRAKE L INE TO FRAME TCRE 3
21 1990936 HOSE ASSY, WH 43016E-616676R12250 !
22 1854215 H ATE MTG, HYD QI COOER WM_WB 2
23 1764125 HOSE ASSY, POWER STEERING SUFPFLY, 525 IN 1
24 1900257 HOSE ASSY, 174 (N D, 37DEG, 7/16-20, FEM SWIV 1
25 1900265 HOSE ASSY, 174 [N 1D, 370EG, 1 /2-20, FEM, SWIV !
26 1056076 ADAPTER, 849-FS0-~16X16, 37 DEG, STL FLARE 2
27 1864584 HOSE ASSY, 104 16U-616616A03400 1
28 1758994 HOSE ASSY, F-421-39-06-12-16-12-27 !
29 DAIGRNA CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 1/72-13 X [,0GR8B, YEL. ZN DICH !
® 30 1971381 HOSE ASSY, 10416U-616696A10675 1
31 1801828 COOLER ASSY, HAYDEN, DUAL FAN, W/CONN !
32 1889575 VALVE,PU_SE WIDTH MODULATOR, SLNSTRAND  WLWB {
33 1774678 SENDER, HYDRAUL IC OiL TEMPERATURE f
34 1341650 ELBOW, 45 DEG, . 50 O-RINGX3/4-16 MALE FLARE !
35 1760370 RESERVOIR, 16 QT WITH O-RING BOSSES !
36 1995182 ADARPTER. 90 FLBOW. 37 DEG FLARE, TF-5515X10X8 !
37 1758000 ELBOW, 80 DEG,MALE, 24 O-RING X 24 37 DEG JIC !
38 0989145 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 5716-18 X | GRS, YEL.DICH 13
39 2027241 ELBOW, STREET, 90 DEGREE, 3400X67 1
40 (1875210 FPLUG, 5TRAIGHT THREAD O-RING 3/4-16 1
41 1915495 BRACKET, SUPRPORT, HOSE, UPPER, HYD COOLER  WLWB !
42 1313774 HOSE, . 625 1D X .906 0D, WH HIO110 460"
43 1876366 DECAL, HYDRAUL.IC SERVICE INSTRUCTION !
44 1875202 EL.BOW, SWIVEL NUJUT, 30 DEG WITH 3/8 FPT ]
45 1877901 BRACKET,MTG, HYDRAUL IC FAN MOTOR, TORP WLWB !
46 1932482 BRACKET, MTG, HYDRAUL IC FAN MOTOR, BOTTOM WLWB f
7 (332508 ANGL.E, MTG, HYDRAUL I FAN MOTOR 4 WE 2
48 1932490 ANGLE, SUPT, HYDRAUL IC FAN MOTOR WLWEB 1
49 1743947 PUMP, HYDRAUL IC SUNSTRAND 4203 WLIWB TINI)
50 1749583 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD 24-20 F50X i
51 1042878 ADARPTER, 848-FSC-16X16 2
52 1874841 PUMP, POWER STEERING, TRW,CAT-3116 AAFE {
53 1922897 ADAPTER, 90 ELBOW, 37 DEG FLARE, TF-5515X8X12 !
54 1092337 CAPSCREV HEX HD, 174-20 X 2,3R 5 YEL. ZN DICH 2
55 1857364 BRACKET,MTG, HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER RCDA o
56 1884972 PLATE,MTG, PULSE WIDTH MODULATOR VALVE WLWB {
57 0553195 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 1,GR 8, YEL ZN DICH g
B8 2001410 NUT,HEX HD, 6/16-18, YEL. ZN DICH 12
59 2001188 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED, YEL ZN DICH 12
60 0839027 NUT , HEX HD, 3/8-16,GR G, 5M FLG LK, YEL ZNDICH 8
61 1895028 BRACKET, MTG, HYD RESVR & FLEL FLTR W_WB f
B2 0668442 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD, MALE {
63 1039486 CLAMP, LOOR, 1. 50 2
64 2001121 WASHER, FLAT, 5716 X 3/4 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH 16
65 2001212 LOCKWASHER, SFLIT RING, 172 ,iLHT,YEL ZN DICH i
66 2028579 LLOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 378 ,MED, ZINC 2
67 2001170 LOCKWASHER, SP_IT RING, 174 ,MED, YEL ZN DICH 2
68 2001337 NUT.HEX HD, 1/74~-20, ZINC 2
69 0803213 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16X1 1/4, GRS, YEL ZNDICH {
70 0854851 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 3/8-16X1 3/4,GR8, YEL ZNDICH {
71 1749597 CLAMP, TUBE, HYDRALL IC 1. 50 0D 3
72 18965518 BRACKET, RESERVOIR BRACE, HYD RCOA {
73 1758042 CLAMP, TUBE, HYDRAUL IC 1.00 OD 3 t ]
74 1881077 TUBE ASSY,HYD COOLER TO HYD RESERVOIR WLWB 1 ‘| MATERIAL: !
NOTES: 75 1760336 CONNECTOR, 16HTX-S f : 177775 7| cORECTED PART MFBER i Mg p—
{. PARTS WITH » ARE PART OF ASSEMBELY #1904127 AND ARE TO BE 76 1881085 TUBE ASSY, HYD RESERVOIR TOQ HOSE ASSY WLIE { ﬁ FLAT S12E: e " eviorons
ASSEMBLED OFF LINE. : 77 18843964 BRACE, SUPT, TUBE ASSY, HYDRAULIC PUMP WLWB 1 ; ’ . i et M
2. ITEM #25 ({72 INCH FITTINGS) IS TO BE [NSTALLED AS THE PRESCSLRE ooN BLUE BIRD CORPORATION m SCALE
LINE., ITEM #24 (7716 INCH FITTINGS) [S8 TN BE [INSTALLFD AS 11886y FORT VALLEY GEORGIA. U.S5.A. ot NN
THE RETURN LINE. FINISH COLOR OR TYPE
v O pawny 0O "DIAGRAM, HYDRAULITC SYSTEM, SERIES 60
prive L1 omer [
. | TOLERANCE OV ALL DIHENSIONS IS, PLUS ,gjr RCOA
| or MIMUS [ ] UMLESS OTMERWISE SPECIFIED. | SCALE
: OR. ({/19/37 BY ML P FAGE
S~ L | [NACTIVATES ""’j 1507682 APp. 11/19/97 By Ky E 995 11576 ._OF,
N S
S
N

17



rjvettel

FRAME 1

JANUARY 13, 1939 . _..31.

15

(18890308)

JAELDRID.

uP 90°

t Loer ¥
DOOR' LOCK
RELAYS
[ox
&

+_

pooocoo

o 18

O
U

S NE

b

]

L N

=
O
i :
g o
3
— — J
6 ) seE DETAIL A

o

100A

“%%}E% | 1zoecmziq: GA.

WIRING DETAILS

75R

DETAIL A

FUSE & RELAY BLOCKS FROM

HARNESS, WRG, ELEC PANEL, O/9 ACS, FRONT

== =l

[ =N
e e s e el o e s}
D3] (2288 20 (2) e | oo o oo ]
oo 20 ) | oo oo comn o o
N\
- E € p | r | E D o~
- .
| === == @
E E
P13 F3
8
L fEans
[=

/JJ.MA.ELELE.LMJZM_
N L1020 B ELA Lin 12 8

1101A
16
1161

FIEO-HRT

LOCATION] AP T DERIPTION LOCATION] WP DESCRIPTION
P1IA] 10 |STR COLLMN PWR PIAT | 10 |SLSFENSION PRESSLRE POMER
P11A2 | - |soaE ) p1A2 | 10 |AIR DRYER
P11AT | ~- |sPaRE P1A3 10 _[viM I1aN
P13 - |sE P1A4 15 | WIPER POVER
P11Bi | 25 |MASTERED ACCESSORY - PiB1 | 10 |Parc BRAKE
P11B2 | 15 |LANDING LIGHT PiB2 15 | BACKLP POWER
P1163 | 20 |L/OWPT LGTS AR T P3| -- |seAE
P11B4 | 15 |SLIDE OUTAEVELING JACKS MASTERED P1B4 — |srarE
SLGPENSTON Piici | 25 |IONITION i - pIC! 15 |7AIL LIGHTS AR
GROUND GROUND P11C2 15 oL CTRL Picz | 20 |HEADLIGHT AR
STUD STUD P11C3 10 | FLEL SENSOR Pic3 | 15 | AR
1163 BNR 18 GA, [ piicd | 30 |mie N PICA | —- |sPeE
@ @ PIIDI | 25 |DIR FLASHER PID1 15_|HORN
+ T p1iD@ | 25 |+i2 AccEssoRy PiD2 15_|sToP LjGHT
P10 | 10 |ENGINE COMPARTMENT PID3 15 | OLEARAMCE LIGHTS
@ — Lo} P14 | -- |sare — _ PiD4_ | 15 |SLIDE QUTAEVELING JACKS CONSTANT
L &
RELAY CHART reay o (F2)
1153C PK 18 GA. S — — e
/ 11538 X 18 GA. LOCATION ' DESCRIPTION LOCATION DESCRIPTION
/jl \\ // j \\ 1253 W 18 G P12A _|LH LANDING LIGHTS o r P2A__ | L} NIPER LOWA
Pi28 | MIRROR SVITCH ILLLMINATION P26 |Lj VIPER HIGH
NQTE: GROUND CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE DIVIDED P12C | HEADLIGHT WARNING P2C | DR. PARK BRAE CTRL
EQUALLY BETWEEN GROUND STUDS. PI2D | COOLANT FAN Fab | SLIDE OUT LUGAGE DOOR INTERLOCK
P12E | CLEARANCE LIGHT SALUTE P2E gj WIPER HIGH
P12F | RH LANDING LIGHTS - PaF__| R WIPER LOWAPARK
22 LAY e Ly e (p3)
LOCATION — DESCRIPTION LOCATIN] " TESCRIPTION
PI3A _|STOP LIGHT _ P3A__ | HEADLIGHT LD BEAM
PI3B | SLIDE QUT/LEVEL JAOKS PARK BRAKE/NEUTRAL PIB | PARK BRAKE INTERLOCK
P13C |LH DIRECTIONAL P3C  |NEUIRAL START
P13 |R{ DIRECTI PID | STOP SWITCH/RUISE OVERRILE
1163 B 12 GA. PIZE | BYGINE BRAKE PXE _ |QEARANCE LIQHTS
. PIF | ENGINE BRAKE HI PF
1183A BX 12 GA. — ’ v
COMPONENT CHART COMPONENT CHART
TOCATION] _ DESCRIPTION LOCATION] " DESCRIPTION
P14A_ |DRIVING LIGHTS i — P4A | HEADLIGHT HI BEAM
P148_ | DIRECTIONAL FLASHER Pag | PR LIGTS

ey -

rv O panr [
el onem [J

TOLBRWCE O Al DININBIONS IS, PUN
o NI l UNLERS OTHERYIBR SPECIPIID.

COMPONENTS
ITEM NUMEER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1953371 PANEL,, ELEC, O/S ACCESS, FRONT B4./04/W4 f
2 | 1320340 RELAY, TIME DELAY, 60 SEC SSAC TSDB1160 SP 1
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD, YEL 2N DICH 1
3 0932012 SOLENOID, 100-AMP 2
0659979 NUT, HEX, FLANGE SER, 1/4-20, YEL. 2N DICH 4
2000784 SCREW, MACH, 1/4-20 X 1/2,PH1, TRUSS HD, YEL 7N DICH 4
4 ! 0004394 SOLENOID, 75A, W/D10DE, BOSCH 1
1268119 SOREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2,PH1, PAN HD, YEL ZN DICH 2
5 0553131 TERMINAL, BAT CABLE, ANCTION, NO 10148 | 3
2000826 SCREW, MACH, 1/4-20 X 3/4,PH1, TRUSSHD, YEL 2 DICH 6
0659979 NUT, HEX, FLANGE SER, 1/4-20, YEL 2N DICH 6
% 2001451 NUT, HEX HD, 3/8-16, YELLOW DICHROMATE 3
6 1953165 BASE, MTG, RELAY/FUSE BLK, 4 POSITION RCDA 2
7 0007505 MODLLE, ASSY, DAYTIME RUNNING, LAMP 1
1334689 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1, PAN HD, YEL ZN DIOH 2
8 0007360 HARNESS, WRG, ELEC PANEL, 0/5 ACS, FRONT  WARE 1
1563816 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8,F, PH1, OVAL ONSK, YEL 2N DiCH 12
9 1960756 CABLE ASSY. 100A SO, F/ELEC PNL BARE/QAREMARE 1
10 1960764 CABLE ASSY, 754 SOL, F/ELET PN. BARE/Q4RE/NERE 1
11 1960772 CABLE ASSY,MAST SOL, F/ELEC PNL BARE/UARE/MARE 1
12 1985183 CABLE ASSY,GND, F/ELEC PN.  BA/OANARE 1
(NI) 13 1653948 TIE, CABLE, NYLON, PUSHMOUNT 5
14 1953231 FUSE, MINI, 30 AMP RCDA 1
15 1953199 FUSE, MINI, 25 AP RCDA 4
16 1953215 FUSE, MINI, 20 AMP RCOA 2
17 1953223 FUSE, MINI, 15 AMP RCDA o
18 1953207 FUSE, MINI, 10 AMP RCDA 7
19 1868017 RELAY, POTTER-BRLMV IELD, VF4-15F11-501 3
e 1868025 FLASHER, TURN/HAZZARD WARNING 1
21 1868017 RELAY, POTTER BRUMFIELD, VF4-15F 1 1-501 2
1334689 SOREW, 10-32 X 3/8,F.PHI,PAN HD, YEL 2N DICH 2
22 1361690 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 20, HERVETIC SEAL, W/ TABS 7T
1334689 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1, PAN HD, YEL 2N DICH 2
23 1746387 RELAY, MICRO 24
NI - NOT ILLUSTATED
MATERIAL : [~
FLAT 8128: ar. | we mvision o [ ww.| cow
somom | P ey o vl | T
FINISH COLOR OR TYPE

INACTIVATES NOB.

0012310

—

0007813

SdW3/M LH4°S3d S/0 3373 °ASSH TINY4T 678,000

AHAHO0$HSESS T IUTM



